



THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 29 JUNE 1978

CORRIGENDUM

Stabilisation of Prices Regulations 1974—High Priority
Activity

In the notice with the above heading, published in the New Zealand Gazette, No. 50, 8 June 1978, p. 1619, under entry 006 G. L. Bowron and Company Limited, third line, for "bady-care rugs" read "baby-care rugs".

CORRIGENDUM

Recognised Continuing Education Organisations

In the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand Gazette, No. 53, dated 15 June 1978, p. 1666, for "the Education Act 1864," read "the Education Act 1964,".

Declaring Land Used as a Roadway in Block X, Mangamuka Survey District, Hokianga County, to be Road

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 422 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953 I, The Right Honourable Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto, and used as roadway, to be road, and to be vested in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Hokianga.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block X, Mangamuka Survey District, described as follows:

A. R. P.

.

 $\left. \begin{array}{ccc}
 0 & 0 & 4.6 \\
 0 & 0 & 16.4 \\
 0 & 1 & 7.9
 \end{array} \right\}$

Parts Pikiparia Block; coloured blue, edged blue, on plan.

3 0 16.9

Part Pikiparia Block; coloured blue on plan.

As shown on plan S.O. 46379, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland, and thereon marked and coloured as above-mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 12th day of May 1978.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 33/1432; Ak. D.O. 50/15/3/0/46379)

Appointment to the Carter Observatory Board

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 12th day of June 1978

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Carter Observatory Amendment Act 1977, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council hereby makes the appointment of Rodger Thomas North to the Carter Observatory Board until 31 May 1983.

P. G. MILLEN, Clerk of the Executive Council.

The Canterbury Sheltered Workshop Association Incorporated Order 1978

KEITH HOLYOAKE, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 1st day of May 1978

Present:

THE RT. HON. B. E. TALBOYS PRESIDING IN COUNCIL
PURSUANT to section 4 of the Disabled Persons Employment
Promotion Act 1960, His Excellency the Governor-General,